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Product Specifications

Par�t No. Chip 
Str�uctur�e

Emitting
Color�

Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta＝25℃) Electr�ical and Optical Char�acter�istics (Ta＝25℃)
Power�

Dissipation
PD(mW)

For�war�d
Cur�r�ent
 IF(mA)

Peak For�war�d
Cur�r�ent 

IFP(mA)

Rever�se
Voltage
VR(V)

Oper�ating
Temper�atur�e

Topr�(℃)

Stor�age
Temper�atur�e

Tstg(℃)

For�war�d Voltage VF Rever�se Cur�r�ent IR Dominant Wavelength λD Luminous Intensity IV
Typ.
(V) IF(mA) Max.

(μA) VR(V) Min.*1

(nm)
Typ.
(nm)

Max.*1

(nm) IF(mA) Min.
(mcd)

Typ.
(mcd) IF(mA)

■ AlGaInP
on Si Red

400

50

100 5 -40 to +85 -40 to +100

2.1

20

10 5 619 624 629

20

450 700

20■SMLV56RGB1W
InGaN

Gr�een
40 3.3 - -

520 527 535 710 1200

■ Blue 465 470 475 220 400

Chromaticity Coordinates

Electr�ical and Optical Char�acter�istics (Ta＝25℃)
Chr�omaticity Coor�dinates Luminous intensity IV

(x, y) IF(mA) Min.
(mcd)

Typ.
(mcd) IF(mA)

(0.30, 0.30)

(R)12

1100 1700

(R)12

(G)15 (G)15

(B)12 (B)12

RELATIVE INTENSITY  (%)

10°10° 20°20°

40°

50°

70°

80°

40°

50°

70°

80°

0 50 10050100

0°

30°

60°

90°

30°

60°

90°

SCANNING ANGLE (deg)X−Y

R

B

G

RELATIVE INTENSITY  (%)

10°10° 20°20°

40°

50°

70°

80°

40°

50°

70°

80°

0 50 10050100

0°

30°

60°

90°

30°

60°

90°

SCANNING ANGLE (deg)X’−Y’

R

B

G

Dir�ectivity (deg)

RELATIVE INTENSITY  (%)

Dir�ectivity (deg)
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Color�
Type

R
G B

Viewing AngleDimensions Recommended Solder Pattern

Red(R)
Gr�een(G)
Blue(B)

Red(R)
Gr�een(G)/
Blue(B)

Features

・High Br�ightness Tr�i-Color� LEDs

・Low height and impr�oved color� mixtur�e made possible

  by flat fr�ame str�uctur�e.

3528（1411）
3.5×2.8mm（t=0.6mm）

＊1=Refer�ence

SRGB2

SMLV56 Ser�ies

Chromaticity Diagram (When lit as white)
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ATMOSPHERE TEMPERATURE：Ta  (°C)
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AMBIENT TEMPERATURE：Ta  (°C)
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Forward Current-Forward Voltage

Electrical Characteristics Curves

Luminous Intensity-Atmosphere Temperature

Luminous Intensity-Forward Current

Derating

SMLV56 Series
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SMLV56 Series

Rank Reference of Brightness

Part No. Construction

Packing Specification

∗ Concerning the Brightness rank
• Please refer to the rank chart above for luminous intensity classification.
• Please refer to the Chromaticity diagram for color classification.
• Part name is individual for each rank.
• When shipped as sample, the part name will be a representative part name.
  General products are free of ranks. Please contact sales if rank appointment is needed.

S M L V 5 6 R B 21 W 1 Y

Chromaticity rank
(When lighting three colors simultaneously <to express white light>)

Brightness rank∗
(When lighting three colors simultaneously
<to express white light>)

Series name Package  name Chip Type Emitting Color Resin ColorSpecial Code Taping Specifications

R

G

B

1 Cathode at sprocket hole sideRed:624nm

Blue:470nm

Green:527nm

W MilkyWhite

G

6 Ultra High Brightness Type

ROHM LED pr�oducts ar�e being shipped with desiccant (silica gel) concluded in moistur�e-pr�oof bags.
Pasting the moistur�e sensitive label on the outer� sur�face of the moistur�e-pr�oof bags or� enclosing the humidity indication car�d inside the bag is available upon r�equest.
Please contact the near�est sales office or� distr�ibuter� if necessar�y.

SMLV56RGB1W

Package
size
(mm)

Height
(mm)

Luminous 
Intensity

(mcd)
Emitting Color�

Y＊
220 to 280 280 to 360 355 to 460 450 to 560 560 to 710 710 to 900 900 to 1100 1100 to 1400 1400 to 1800 1800 to 2200

Chip LEDs
with 

Reflector�
3528 0.6

Red R
Gr�een G
Blue B

White WB

（Ta=25˚C, IF＝20mA）

＊When lighting thr�ee color�s simultaneously <to expr�ess white light>
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Notice

ROHM  Customer Support System
http://www.rohm.com/contact/

Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations. 
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us.

N o t e s



 

Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001                                                                                                                                                     
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107 

                                        

Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации 

Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip. 

    

   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке: 

      http://moschip.ru/get-element 

   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то 
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.   
 
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и 
пассивных электронных компонентов.   
 
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы 
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel 
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits, 
Amphenol, Glenair. 
 
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов, 
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов 
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки. 
 
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить 
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров. 
 
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с  
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009 
 
 

      

            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами: 
 

105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский» 
 
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный) 
 
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304) 
 
E-mail: info@moschip.ru 
 
Skype отдела продаж: 
moschip.ru 
moschip.ru_4 
              

moschip.ru_6 
moschip.ru_9 
 

 

mailto:info@moschip.ru

